Date
10/20/2013
10/20/2013
10/20/2013
10/20/2013
10/20/2013
10/20/2013
10/20/2013
10/20/2013
10/20/2013
10/20/2013
10/20/2013
10/20/2013
10/20/2013
10/20/2013
10/31/2013
11/2/2013
11/6/2013
11/8/2013
11/13/2013
11/13/2013
11/18/2013
11/22/2013
11/22/2013
11/27/2013

Employee Name
Monique deMartin
Karen Duncan
Josh Halpin
Natalie Martinez
Sarah Meador
Cynthia Nicola
Alicia Parker
Reich, Chadwick
Sonnenfeld, Lisa
Thad Stelter
Ethan Wilson
LouAnn Lucero
Michelle Vigil
David Hartkop
Susan Wolf
Justin Morenz
Loretta Dilorio
Kurt Vasquez
William Seidel
Donna Stuessy
Amy Martin
Valarie Sanchez
Lorina Messenger
Erin Vigil

PCCLD EMPLOYMENT CHANGES
MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2013

Department
Lamb
Pueblo West
Pueblo West
Youth Services
Special Collections
Youth Services
Barkman
Lamb
Barkman
Reference & Readers Advisory
Lamb
Information Technology
Community Relations
Community Relations
Community Relations
Community Relations
Youth Services
Facilities
IT
Pueblo West
Outreach / Greenhorn Valley
Outreach - CesarC./Risley/S.Mesa
Outreach - Avon./Vine./N.Mesa
Technical Services

Position
Branch Clerk |
Branch Clerk |
Branch Clerk |
Clerk |
Clerk |
Clerk |
Branch Clerk |
Branch Clerk |
Branch Clerk |
Clerk |
Branch Clerk |

IT Help Desk & A/V Specialist

Web Specialist

E-Marketing Coordinator
Program & Events Coordinator

Marketing Coordinator
Clerk |

Facilities Specialist |
Systems Administrator
Clerk I

Interim Outreach Manager

Clerk Il Satellite
Clerk Il Satellite
Mailroom Clerk |

Action
Compensation Study Adjustment
Compensation Study Adjustment
Compensation Study Adjustment
Compensation Study Adjustment
Compensation Study Adjustment
Compensation Study Adjustment
Compensation Study Adjustment
Compensation Study Adjustment
Compensation Study Adjustment
Compensation Study Adjustment
Compensation Study Adjustment
Compensation Study Adjustment
Compensation Study Adjustment
Compensation Study Adjustment
Performance Review
Voluntary Termination
Performance Review
Voluntary Termination
Performance Review
Performance Review
Promotion
Performance Review
Performance Review
Performance Review



