## PCCLD EMPLOYMENT CHANGES

## MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2013

Date	Employee Name	Department	Position	Action
10/20/2013	Monique deMartin	Lamb	Branch Clerk I	Compensation Study Adjustment
10/20/2013	Karen Duncan	Pueblo West	Branch Clerk I	Compensation Study Adjustment
10/20/2013	Josh Halpin	Pueblo West	Branch Clerk I	Compensation Study Adjustment
10/20/2013	Natalie Martinez	Youth Services	Clerk I	Compensation Study Adjustment
10/20/2013	Sarah Meador	Special Collections	Clerk I	Compensation Study Adjustment
10/20/2013	Cynthia Nicola	Youth Services	Clerk I	Compensation Study Adjustment
10/20/2013	Alicia Parker	Barkman	Branch Clerk I	Compensation Study Adjustment
10/20/2013	Reich, Chadwick	Lamb	Branch Clerk I	Compensation Study Adjustment
10/20/2013	Sonnenfeld, Lisa	Barkman	Branch Clerk I	Compensation Study Adjustment
10/20/2013	Thad Stelter	Reference & Readers Advisory	Clerk I	Compensation Study Adjustment
10/20/2013	Ethan Wilson	Lamb	Branch Clerk I	Compensation Study Adjustment
10/20/2013	LouAnn Lucero	Information Technology	IT Help Desk & A/V Specialist	Compensation Study Adjustment
10/20/2013	Michelle Vigil	Community Relations	Web Specialist	Compensation Study Adjustment
10/20/2013	David Hartkop	Community Relations	E-Marketing Coordinator	Compensation Study Adjustment
10/31/2013	Susan Wolf	Community Relations	Program & Events Coordinator	Performance Review
11/2/2013	Justin Morenz	Community Relations	Marketing Coordinator	Voluntary Termination
11/6/2013	Loretta Dilorio	Youth Services	Clerk I	Performance Review
11/8/2013	Kurt Vasquez	Facilities	Facilities Specialist I	Voluntary Termination
11/13/2013	William Seidel	IT	Systems Administrator	Performance Review
11/13/2013	Donna Stuessy	Pueblo West	Clerk II	Performance Review
11/18/2013	Amy Martin	Outreach / Greenhorn Valley	Interim Outreach Manager	Promotion
11/22/2013	Valarie Sanchez	Outreach - CesarC./Risley/S.Mesa	Clerk II Satellite	Performance Review
11/22/2013	Lorina Messenger	Outreach - Avon./Vine./N.Mesa	Clerk II Satellite	Performance Review
11/27/2013	Erin Vigil	Technical Services	Mailroom Clerk I	Performance Review